)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 02:06:57 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4884 General Bill, By D.E. McTeer

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-93-165 so as to provide that the
Department of Health and Environmental Control shall establish an infectious waste program fund to carry out the
Department's responsibilities under the Infectious Waste Management Act; to amend Section 44-93-160, as amended, relating
to fees on treatment of infectious waste, so as to reduce the fee from thirty dollars to twenty-five dollars a ton on all waste and
to remove the fee differential between in-state and out-of-state; to amend Section 44-93-170, as amended, relating to the
Infectious Waste Contingency Fund, so as to provide that fees remaining after the funding of the Infectious Waste Program
Fund must be deposited in the Infectious Waste Management Fund.

03/07/94
03/07/94
03/24/94
04/06/94
04/14/94
04/14/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
04/22/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
04/28/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-63
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 13, 1994 HJ-46
Objection by Rep. Elliott HJ-40

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 21, 1994 HJ-40
Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-36

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-36
Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-61

Page 1 of 1



