South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 02:06:57 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4884 General Bill, By D.E. McTeer

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-93-165 so as to provide that the Department of Health and Environmental Control shall establish an infectious waste program fund to carry out the Department's responsibilities under the Infectious Waste Management Act; to amend Section 44-93-160, as amended, relating to fees on treatment of infectious waste, so as to reduce the fee from thirty dollars to twenty-five dollars a ton on all waste and to remove the fee differential between in-state and out-of-state; to amend Section 44-93-170, as amended, relating to the Infectious Waste Contingency Fund, so as to provide that fees remaining after the funding of the Infectious Waste Program Fund must be deposited in the Infectious Waste Management Fund.

03/07/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
03/07/94	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
03/24/94	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-63
04/06/94	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 13, 1994 HJ-46
04/14/94	House	Objection by Rep. Elliott HJ-40
04/14/94	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 21, 1994 HJ-40
04/21/94	House	Read second time HJ-24
04/21/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25
04/22/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
04/26/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-36
04/26/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-36
04/28/94	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-61